

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D)/33/2025

ABDUL MAJID KHAN AND ANR

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate

Vs.

YASHA MUDGAL COMM/R/SECTY TO
TOURISM AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

03-09-2025

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, learned DSGI, prays for a short accommodation to furnish a specific affidavit indicating the steps that have been taken to ensure compliance of the order and judgment dated 13.11.2024. May do so three days prior to the adjourned date failing which appropriate orders shall follow.

Adjourned to 15.09.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
03-09-2025
Aamir