

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 33/2025
In LPA 211/2023

Abdul Majid Khan & Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate.

Vs.

Yasha Mudgal & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER

06.03.2026

01. Defense Estates Officer, Mr. Abhijeet is present in person. It is submitted by him that he has taken up the issue with regard to acquisition of land with the Headquarter 31 Sub Area on 19th December, 2025 and a reminder has also been issued on 4th February, 2026, however, the Headquarter 31 Sub Area has not responded till date.

02. In view of the above, the Defense Estates Officer shall take up the matter with Headquarter 31 Sub Area and file a status report with regard to the acquisition of land within a period of four weeks.

03. List again on 1st April, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

06.03.2026

"HAMID"