

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 33/2025
In LPA 211/2023

Abdul Majid Khan & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hamza Prince, Advocate with
Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate.

Vs.

Yasha Mudgal & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3.
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.

ORDER
01.04.2026

01. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 4 seeks and is granted three weeks further time for filing the status report in terms of order dated 6th March, 2026.

02. List again on 22nd April, 2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

"HAMID"